

**Change Order #1 – City Services Expansion**

The Westfield Public Works Department is recommending the following Change Orders for consideration:

Original Contract Amount	\$2,971,643.00
Revised Contract Amount after previous Change Order Approvals	\$3,037,408.20

Change Order #14 –Network Cabling Changes	<b><u>\$27,478.00</u></b>
---	---------------------------

Change Order Request Total	<b><u>\$27,478.00</u></b>
----------------------------	---------------------------

<b><u>Revised Contract Amount</u></b>	<b><u>\$3,064,886.20</u></b>
---------------------------------------	------------------------------

The Westfield Public Works Department recommends that the Board of Public Works and Safety consider these Change Orders for approval.